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MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney (SBN 111529x) 

KATHLEEN A. KENEALY, Chief Assistant City Attorney (SBN 212289) 

SCOTT MARCUS, Chief, Civil Litigation Branch (SBN 184980) 

GABRIEL S. DERMER, Supervising City Attorney (SBN 229424) 

BENJAMIN CHAPMAN, Deputy City Attorney (SBN 234436) 

benjamin.chapman@lacity.org 

200 North Main Street, 6th Floor, City Hall East 

Los Angeles, California 90012 

Telephone Number:  213.978.7556 

Facsimile Number: 213.978.8214 

 

Attorneys for Defendant, 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION  

 

NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF 

AMERICA; JOHN DOE, 

 

 Plaintiffs, 

vs. 

 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES; ERIC 

GARCETTI, in his official capacity as 

Mayor of the City of Los Angeles; 

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT, in her official 

capacity as City Clerk of the City of Los 

Angeles, and DOES 1-10, 

 

 Defendants. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Case No.: 19-cv-03212-SVW-GJS 

 

DEFENDANT CITY OF LOS ANGELES’S 

EXHIBIT LIST (LOCAL RULE 16-6) 

 

Pretrial Conference: February 10, 2020 

Time:  3:00 p.m. 

Ctrm:  10A-First Street Courthouse 

Judge:  Hon. Stephen V. Wilson 

 

 

Action Filed: 04/24/2019 
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Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure (Fed. R. Civ. P.) 26(a)(3)(A)(iii) and 

Central District Local Rule 16-6, Defendant CITY OF LOS ANGELES1 (the “City”) 

submits the following exhibit list, including those exhibits that may be used at trial other 

than those contemplated to be used solely for impeachment.   

Case Title: National Rifle Association et al.  

v. City of Los Angeles    Case No: 2:19-cv-03212-SVW-GJS 

No. Description 

Date 

Identified 

Date 

Admitted 

1 

D 

*EyeMed disclosure form and email   

2 

D 

* West Publishing Corporation 

disclosure form and email 

  

3 

D 

*Verizon disclosure form and email   

4 

D 

*Umarex USA disclosure form and 

email 

  

5 

D 

*CBRE, Inc. disclosure form and 

email 

  

6 

D 

*Quality Uptown Services disclosure 

form and email 

  

                         

1 Defendants Eric Garcetti and Holly Wolcott have been dismissed from the lawsuit. 

Case 2:19-cv-03212-SVW-GJS   Document 39   Filed 01/21/20   Page 2 of 3   Page ID #:647



 

2 

DEFENDANT CITY OF LOS ANGELES’S EXHIBIT LIST (LOCAL RULE 16-6) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

No. Description 

Date 

Identified 

Date 

Admitted 

7 

D 

*2/24/2018 Press release from the 

NRA-ILA entitled “NRA Statement on 

Corporate Partnerships” 

  

 

 

Dated:  January 21, 2020 OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY OF 

LOS ANGELES 

 

By:  

       /s/ Benjamin Chapman 

Benjamin Chapman 

 

Attorneys for Defendant 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
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