1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney (SBN KATHLEEN A. KENEALY, Chief Assista SCOTT MARCUS, Chief, Civil Litigation GABRIEL S. DERMER, Supervising City BENJAMIN CHAPMAN, Deputy City Attabenjamin.chapman@lacity.org 200 North Main Street, 6th Floor, City Hall Los Angeles, California 90012 Telephone Number: 213.978.7556 Facsimile Number: 213.978.8214 Attorneys for Defendant, CITY OF LOS ANGELES	nt City Attorney (SBN 212289) Branch (SBN 184980) Attorney (SBN 229424) orney (SBN 234436)			
12	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION				
	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CAL	aronnia, western division			
13	NATIONAL DIELE ACCOCIATION OF	Cose No : 10 or 02212 CVW CIC			
14	NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA; JOHN DOE,) Case No.: 19-cv-03212-5 v w-GJS			
15	THILLICIT, JOHN DOL,) DEFENDANT CITY OF LOS ANGELES'S			
16	Plaintiffs,	EXHIBIT LIST (LOCAL RULE 16-6)			
17	vs.)			
	CITY OF LOCANGELES, EDIC	Pretrial Conference: February 10, 2020			
18	CITY OF LOS ANGELES; ERIC GARCETTI, in his official capacity as	Time: 3:00 p.m.Ctrm: 10A-First Street Courthouse			
19	Mayor of the City of Los Angeles;) Judge: Hon. Stephen V. Wilson			
20	HOLLY L. WOLCOTT, in her official)			
21	capacity as City Clerk of the City of Los) 			
22	Angeles, and DOES 1-10,) Action Filed: 04/24/2019			
23	Defendants.))			
24)			
25))			
26		<i>,</i>			
27					
28					
20					
	DEFENDANT CITY OF LOS ANGELES'S EXHIBIT LIST (LOCAL RULE 16-6)				
	DEFENDANT CITT OF LOS ANGELES S L'ARIDIT LIST (LOCAL RULE 10-0)				

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure (Fed. R. Civ. P.) 26(a)(3)(A)(iii) and Central District Local Rule 16-6, Defendant CITY OF LOS ANGELES¹ (the "City") submits the following exhibit list, including those exhibits that may be used at trial other than those contemplated to be used solely for impeachment.

Case Title: National Rifle Association et al.

v. City of Los Angeles

Case No: 2:19-cv-03212-SVW-GJS

No.	<u>Description</u>	Date Identified	Date Admitted
1	*EyeMed disclosure form and email		
D			
2	* West Publishing Corporation disclosure form and email		
D			
3	*Verizon disclosure form and email		
D			
4	*Umarex USA disclosure form and email		
D			
5	*CBRE, Inc. disclosure form and		
D	email		
6	*Quality Uptown Services disclosure form and email		
D			

¹ Defendants Eric Garcetti and Holly Wolcott have been dismissed from the lawsuit.

1
_
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
<i>4 1</i>

28

No.	<u>Description</u>	Date Identified	Date Admitted
7	*2/24/2018 Press release from the		
D	NRA-ILA entitled "NRA Statement on Corporate Partnerships"		

Dated: January 21, 2020 OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY OF LOS ANGELES

By:

/s/ Benjamin Chapman

Benjamin Chapman

Attorneys for Defendant CITY OF LOS ANGELES